## STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE FREELNTS, That I, MILES LOFD, Attorney General for the State of Minnesota, by virtue of authority vested in me by statute, and at the written request of the Board of Regents of the University of Minnesota, do hereby constitute and appoint HARRY H. FETERSON as Special Assistant Attorney General to act in condemnation proceedings brought on behalf of the Board of Regents and to render other legal assistance to said board, effective August 9, 1957, and to serve thereafter at the pleasure of the Attorney General, or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law; and I hereby fix the compensation of said HARRY H. PETERSON, as such Special Assistant Attorney General, at the rate of \$125.00 per diem for each day that such services are performed, to be paid by the Board of Regents.

ttorney General

any Hetro

STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, HARRY H. PETERSON, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

uly 20/1958.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of August, 1957.

and

Notary Public, My Commission Expires

#13442

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 1 9 1957 acon L. A.

Secretary of State